Details of the Directors’ emoluments receivable for the
financial year in bands of RM50,000 are as follows:-

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2016 Annual Report icapital.biz Berhad 45

Impact on Other Comprehensive Income/Net Assets
Value

Price Risk

-10% (RM) +10% (RM)

31 May 2016 (12,602,237) 12,602,237

31 May 2015 (14,559,680) 14,559,680

(ii) Foreign Currency Risk

Your Fund does not have any transactions
or balances denominated in foreign
currencies, hence is not exposed to foreign
currency risk.

(iii) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value
or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. Your Fund’s exposure to
interest rate risk arises mainly from its
interest-earning financial assets. Your
Fund’s policy is to obtain the most
favourable interest rate available.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity
analysis to a reasonably possible change
in the interest rates as at the end of the
reporting period, with all other variables
held constant:-

2016
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM

2015
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM

Effects on profit
after taxation

Increase of 100
basis points (bp) 2,270,695 1,930,752

Decrease of 100 bp (2,270,695) (1,930,752)

Effects on equity

Increase of 100 bp 2,270,695 1,930,752

Decrease of 100 bp (2,270,695) (1,930,752)

(c) Credit Risk

Your Fund’s exposure to credit risks, or
the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises
from the ability to make timely payments
of interest, principals and proceeds from
realisation of investments. It is your Fund’s
policy to monitor the financial standing of
those counterparties on an ongoing basis to
ensure that your Fund is exposed to minimal
credit risk.

Credit risk concentration profile

Your Fund does not have any major
concentration of credit risk related to any
individual or counterparty.

Exposure to credit risk

As your Fund does not hold any collateral,